Texas A&M (10-1,0-0 SEC) -vs- Georgia Tech (8-2,0-0 ACC)

12/20/19 at

Date: 12/20/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: diﬁig;pf?)o Texas A&M 13 17| 15| 15| 60

Referees: Angel Martinez, Neonta William, Luis Gonzalez Georgia Tech 17 3 17 11 48

Texas A&M 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Carter,Chennedy * 31 10-20 0-5 1-2 0-4 4 4 2 2 0 1 21

40 Johnson,Ciera * 30 4-5 0-0 7-8 1-1 2 4 1 1 1 1 15

31 Jones,N'dea * 40 3-8 0-0 1-2 7-5 12 0 1 1 0] 1 7

11  Wells,Kayla * 29 2-9 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 3 2 0 1 4

04  Washington,Shambria * 37 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 0 2

02  Wilson,Aaliyah 23  4-7 1-2 1-1 1-7 8 0 (0] 0 3 0 10

01 Jackson,Aahliyah 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

12  Rael-Whitsitt,Cheah 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0} 2 0 0 (0} 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-52 1-9 13-17 11-25 36 12 10 8 4 4 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 1-3 33.33% 4-5 80.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 0-4 0.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 0-2 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-0 0.00% 3-4 75.00 %

Total 23-52 442 % 1-9 11.1% 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 O

Georgia Tech 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

31 Lahtinen,Lotta-Maj * 38 7-13 2-7 0-0 2-2 4 3 5 4 (0] 0 16

41  Fletcher,Kierra * 38 5-8 0-1 1-1 1-5 6 2 2 0 0 o 11

33 Pan,Francesca * 37 3-12 2-8 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 1 0 8

13 Cubaj,Lorela * 33 1-9 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 1 3 1 &

20 Hermosa ,Nerea * 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 2 (0] 0 2

02 Carson,Jasmine 22 3-11 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 8

04  Diouf,Anne Francoise 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 (0] 0 0

00 Jefferson,Daijah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0

21  Nwora,Ronni 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-56 7-26 1-1 11-20 31 16 8 14 4 2 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 3-7 42.86 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 1-11 9.09 % 1-7 14.29 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 2-6 33.33% 1-1 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-6 16.67 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 20-56 35.7 % 7-26 26.9 % 1-1 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 8

Points in the Paint: 16

Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas A&M Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia Tech

09:41 MISS 3PTR by CUBAJ,LORELA
== REBOUND OFF by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ
09:36 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CHENNEDY 09:16
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CIERA -
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,CHENNEDY 08:58

- REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,KIERRA
08:36 MISS 3PTR by PAN,FRANCESCA

- REBOUND OFF by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ
08:17 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by PAN,FRANCESCA

- ASSIST by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ

FOUL by CARTER,CHENNEDY 07:53
TURNOVER by CARTER,CHENNEDY 07:53

07:37 TURNOVER by PAN,FRANCESCA
STEAL by JOHNSON,CIERA 07:37

07:28 FOUL by HERMOSA ,NEREA
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,KAYLA 07:12

== REBOUND DEF by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ

06:52 MISS 3PTR by FLETCHER,KIERRA
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CHENNEDY ==

06:27 FOUL by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CIERA 06:27 1-5 H4
MISS FT by JOHNSON,CIERA 06:27

== REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,KIERRA
06:15 MISS 3PTR by PAN,FRANCESCA
== REBOUND OFF by HERMOSA ,NEREA
FOUL by JOHNSON,CIERA 06:10
06:05 MISS JUMPER by HERMOSA ,NEREA
- REBOUND OFF by FLETCHER,KIERRA
06:01 1-7 H6 GOOD LAYUP by FLETCHER,KIERRA(In the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:59
MISS JUMPER by JONES,N'DEA 05:40
- REBOUND DEF by HERMOSA ,NEREA
05:17 MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,KIERRA(iIn the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by HERMOSA ,NEREA

SUB OUT by WELLS,KAYLA 04:53
SUB IN by WILSON,AALIYAH 04:53
04:47 MISS JUMPER by PAN,FRANCESCA

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,SHAMBRIA -

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,CHENNEDY (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:43 3-7 H 4

ASSIST by WASHINGTON,SHAMBRIA --
04:25 3-10 H7 GOOD 3PTR by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ
-- ASSIST by FLETCHER,KIERRA

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,CHENNEDY 04:07 5-10 H5
03:44 MISS LAYUP by HERMOSA ,NEREA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AALIYAH =
MISS LAYUP by JONES,N'DEA(in the paint) 03:21
= REBOUND DEF by CUBAJ,LORELA
03:10 MISS LAYUP by CUBAJ,LORELA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AALIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,AALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 03:03 7-10 H3
02:59 FOUL by FLETCHER,KIERRA
GOOD FT by WILSON,AALIYAH((fastbreak) 02:59 8-10 H2
02:35 MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,KIERRA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AALIYAH -
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,CHENNEDY(in the paint) 02:26
02:26 BLOCK by CUBAJ,LORELA



FOUL by CARTER,CHENNEDY

SUB OUT by CARTER,CHENNEDY
SUB IN by WELLS,KAYLA

FOUL by WELLS,KAYLA
TURNOVER by WELLS,KAYLA
STEAL by WELLS,KAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,AALIYAH
ASSIST by WELLS,KAYLA

STEAL by JONES,N'DEA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CIERA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CIERA

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,SHAMBRIA

02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:13

01:53
01:53
01:38
01:38
01:28

01:13
01:13
00:52
00:52
00:52
00:52
00:52
00:31
00:11
00:11
00:00

2nd Play By Play

8-13

11-13

12-13

13-13

13-15

13-17

H5

H2

H1

H2

H4

REBOUND DEF by PAN,FRANCESCA
SUB OUT by HERMOSA ,NEREA
SUB OUT by FLETCHER,KIERRA

SUB IN by CARSON,JASMINE
SUB IN by DIOUF,ANNE FRANCOISE

GOOD 3PTR by PAN,FRANCESCA
ASSIST by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ

TURNOVER by PAN,FRANCESCA

TURNOVER by DIOUF,ANNE FRANCOISE
FOUL by CUBAJ,LORELA

SUB OUT by CUBAJ,LORELA

SUB IN by HERMOSA ,NEREA

GOOD JUMPER by CARSON,JASMINE

STEAL by CARSON,JASMINE
GOOD JUMPER by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ(in the paint)

VISITORS: Texas A&M Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia Tech
10:00 SUB OUT by DIOUF,ANNE FRANCOISE
10:00 SUB OUT by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ
10:00 SUB IN by CUBAJ,LORELA
10:00 SUB IN by FLETCHER,KIERRA
09:43 MISS 3PTR by CUBAJ,LORELA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,N'DEA -
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,AALIYAH(in the paint) 09:13 15-17 H2
08:52 TURNOVER by TEAM
08:37 FOUL by CARSON,JASMINE
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERA(In the paint) 08:31 17-17
ASSIST by WELLS,KAYLA -
08:14 MISS 3PTR by PAN,FRANCESCA
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,SHAMBRIA -
FOUL by WELLS,KAYLA 08:08
TURNOVER by WELLS,KAYLA 08:08
08:08 SUB OUT by HERMOSA ,NEREA
08:08 SUB IN by DIOUF,ANNE FRANCOISE
07:52 MISS LAYUP by PAN,FRANCESCA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,N'DEA -
07:48 FOUL by PAN,FRANCESCA
07:48 SUB OUT by PAN,FRANCESCA
07:48 SUB IN by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ
SUB OUT by WELLS,KAYLA 07:48
SUB IN by CARTER,CHENNEDY 07:48
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CHENNEDY 07:21
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,AALIYAH -
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,AALIYAH 07:07
- REBOUND DEF by CUBAJ,LORELA
06:46 17-20 H3 GOOD 3PTR by CUBAJ,LORELA

ASSIST by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ



GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,CHENNEDY((in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AALIYAH

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CIERA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CIERA(fastbreak)

BLOCK by WILSON,AALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SHAMBRIA
REBOUND OFF by JONES,N'DEA

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CHENNEDY
REBOUND OFF by JONES,N'DEA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,N'DEA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,N'DEA

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,N'DEA(iN the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,N'DEA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,SHAMBRIA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AALIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,N'DEA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by CARTER,CHENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by JONES,N'DEA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CIERA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CIERA

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,SHAMBRIA(in the paint)

BLOCK by WILSON,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by CARTER,CHENNEDY
SUB IN by JACKSON,AAHLIYAH

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CIERA

SUB IN by RAEL-WHITSITT,CHEAH
MISS FT by JACKSON,AAHLIYAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JACKSON,AAHLIYAH

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AAHLIYAH
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,AALIYAH

VISITORS: Texas A&M

06:28 19-20 H1
06:00

05:53

05:53

05:53

05:53 20-20
05:53 21-20 V1
05:32

05:32

05:18

05:06

05:01

04:58
04:54 23-20 V3
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:23
04:15 25-20 V5

03:56

03:37 27-20 V7
03:18
03:01
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:40 28-20 V8
02:40 29-20 V9
02:12
01:49
01:42
01:42
01:42
01:42
01:16
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49 30-20 V10
00:27

00:01

3rd Play By Play

MISS JUMPER by CUBAJ,LORELA
FOUL by CUBAJ,LORELA

SUB OUT by CUBAJ,LORELA
SUB IN by HERMOSA ,NEREA

MISS JUMPER by CARSON,JASMINE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ

SUB OUT by DIOUF,ANNE FRANCOISE
SUB IN by PAN,FRANCESCA
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CARSON,JASMINE

FOUL by HERMOSA ,NEREA
SUB OUT by HERMOSA ,NEREA
SUB IN by DIOUF,ANNE FRANCOISE

TURNOVER by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ

REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,KIERRA
MISS JUMPER by CARSON,JASMINE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PAN,FRANCESCA

FOUL by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ

MISS 3PTR by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia Tech




SUB OUT by JACKSON,AAHLIYAH

SUB OUT by WILSON,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by RAEL-WHITSITT,CHEAH
SUB IN by CARTER,CHENNEDY

SUB IN by WELLS,KAYLA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CIERA

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,CHENNEDY

STEAL by CARTER,CHENNEDY
MISS JUMPER by WELLS,KAYLA

REBOUND OFF by JONES,N'DEA
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,N'DEA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,N'DEA
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CHENNEDY

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,CHENNEDY

MISS LAYUP by JONES,N'DEA(iN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,N'DEA
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,CHENNEDY((in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,CIERA

GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,KAYLA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by CARTER,CHENNEDY

FOUL by JOHNSON,CIERA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CIERA

SUB IN by RAEL-WHITSITT,CHEAH

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,CHENNEDY

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,SHAMBRIA

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CHENNEDY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by CARTER,CHENNEDY (fastbreak)
MISS FT by CARTER,CHENNEDY (fastbreak)

FOUL by RAEL-WHITSITT,CHEAH

32-20

34-20

34-22

34-24

36-24

36-26

36-27
38-27

40-27

40-30

41-30

V12

V 14

V12

V 10

V12

V 10

V9
V1l

V 13

V 10

V1l

SUB OUT by CARSON,JASMINE

SUB OUT by DIOUF,ANNE FRANCOISE
SUB IN by CUBAJ,LORELA

SUB IN by HERMOSA ,NEREA

TURNOVER by HERMOSA ,NEREA

BLOCK by CUBAJ,LORELA

MISS JUMPER by CUBAJ,LORELA

REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,KIERRA
GOOD JUMPER by HERMOSA ,NEREA
ASSIST by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ

REBOUND DEF by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ
GOOD JUMPER by FLETCHER,KIERRA

GOOD LAYUP by FLETCHER,KIERRA(iN the paint)

SUB OUT by HERMOSA ,NEREA
SUB IN by CARSON,JASMINE
GOOD FT by FLETCHER,KIERRA

MISS JUMPER by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ
REBOUND OFF by CUBAJ,LORELA
MISS 3PTR by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ

SUB OUT by CUBAJ,LORELA
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,DAIJAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,DAIJAH
SUB IN by CUBAJ,LORELA

GOOD 3PTR by CARSON,JASMINE
ASSIST by FLETCHER,KIERRA

REBOUND DEF by CARSON,JASMINE
MISS 3PTR by CARSON,JASMINE

FOUL by PAN,FRANCESCA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



03:51 41-32 V9 GOOD LAYUP by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ(in the paint)

03:26 FOUL by PAN,FRANCESCA
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,CHENNEDY (in the paint) 03:20 43-32 V11
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,SHAMBRIA --
FOUL by RAEL-WHITSITT,CHEAH 03:07
SUB OUT by RAEL-WHITSITT,CHEAH 03:07
SUB IN by WILSON,AALIYAH 03:07
03:01 43-34 V9 GOOD JUMPER by FLETCHER,KIERRA
-- ASSIST by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CHENNEDY 02:38
REBOUND OFF by WELLS,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,KAYLA(in the paint) 02:34 45-34 V11
02:16 TURNOVER by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ
MISS JUMPER by WELLS,KAYLA 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by CARSON,JASMINE
01:34 TURNOVER by CARSON,JASMINE
FOUL by CARTER,CHENNEDY 01:16
TURNOVER by CARTER,CHENNEDY 01:16
SUB OUT by CARTER,CHENNEDY 01:16
SUB IN by JACKSON,AAHLIYAH 01:16
00:58 MISS 3PTR by PAN,FRANCESCA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:47 MISS JUMPER by CARSON,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:46 FOUL by FLETCHER,KIERRA
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,SHAMBRIA 00:33
00:33 STEAL by CUBAJ,LORELA

00:21 45-37 V8 GOOD 3PTR by CARSON,JASMINE
= ASSIST by PAN,FRANCESCA
MISS LAYUP by WELLS,KAYLA(in the paint) 00:04
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by CUBAJ,LORELA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas A&M Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia Tech
SUB OUT by JACKSON,AAHLIYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,SHAMBRIA 10:00
SUB IN by CARTER,CHENNEDY 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CIERA 10:00

09:51 MISS JUMPER by CARSON,JASMINE(in the paint)
BLOCK by WILSON,AALIYAH 09:51
REBOUND DEF by JONES,N'DEA -
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERA(in the paint) 09:33 47-37 V10

09:07 47-39 V8 GOOD JUMPER by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JONES,N'DEA(in the paint) 08:57

08:57 BLOCK by PAN,FRANCESCA
REBOUND OFF by JONES,N'DEA -
TURNOVER by JONES,N'DEA 08:46

08:21 MISS 3PTR by CARSON,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CIERA -
MISS JUMPER by WELLS,KAYLA 08:11

- REBOUND DEF by CARSON,JASMINE

08:02 MISS 3PTR by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CHENNEDY -
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,CHENNEDY (in the paint) 07:53 49-39 V10

07:32 MISS 3PTR by CARSON,JASMINE

- REBOUND OFF by HERMOSA ,NEREA
07:28 MISS 3PTR by PAN,FRANCESCA

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CHENNEDY --



GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,CHENNEDY (fastbreak)

SUB OUT by CARTER,CHENNEDY
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,SHAMBRIA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WELLS,KAYLA

BLOCK by JOHNSON,CIERA

SUB OUT by WILSON,AALIYAH
SUB IN by CARTER,CHENNEDY

FOUL by JOHNSON,CIERA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CIERA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CIERA

SUB IN by RAEL-WHITSITT,CHEAH

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,CHENNEDY
FOUL by CARTER,CHENNEDY

SUB OUT by CARTER,CHENNEDY
SUB IN by WILSON,AALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by WELLS,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WELLS,KAYLA

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,SHAMBRIA
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,SHAMBRIA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AALIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,AALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,AALIYAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILSON,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by RAEL-WHITSITT,CHEAH
SUB IN by CARTER,CHENNEDY

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CIERA

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,CHENNEDY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JONES,N'DEA

MISS FT by JONES,N'DEA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JONES,N'DEA

07:28
07:28
07:28
07:28
07:28 51-39 V12
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:04
06:59
06:59
06:43 53-39 V14
06:21
06:21
06:15
06:15
06:05 53-42 V11
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:52
05:27 53-44 V9
05:08
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:50
04:35
04:35
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:22 54-44 V 10
04:22 55-44 V11
04:12
03:57 57-44 V 13
03:47
03:47
03:33
03:27
03:18
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:01
02:57
02:57

02:57 58-44 V14

SUB OUT by CUBAJ,LORELA

SUB OUT by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ
SUB IN by HERMOSA ,NEREA

SUB IN by NWORA,RONNI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by NWORA,RONNI

SUB OUT by PAN,FRANCESCA

SUB IN by CUBAJ,LORELA
SUB IN by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ

TURNOVER by CARSON,JASMINE
SUB OUT by CARSON,JASMINE
SUB IN by PAN,FRANCESCA

MISS LAYUP by CUBAJ,LORELA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ

GOOD LAYUP by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAN,FRANCESCA

TURNOVER by HERMOSA ,NEREA
BLOCK by CUBAJ,LORELA
FOUL by HERMOSA ,NEREA

SUB OUT by HERMOSA ,NEREA
SUB IN by DIOUF,ANNE FRANCOISE

MISS 3PTR by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ

FOUL by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ
TURNOVER by LAHTINEN,LOTTA-MAJ
FOUL by CUBAJ,LORELA

REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,KIERRA
TURNOVER by CUBAJ,LORELA

FOUL by CUBAJ,LORELA



REBOUND DEF by WELLS,KAYLA
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,CHENNEDY

ASSIST by JOHNSON,CIERA

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,KAYLA
MISS LAYUP by WELLS,KAYLA(in the paint)

02:38

02:11

01:55 58-46 V12
01:27 60-46 V 14

01:07

00:43

00:19 60-48 V12

MISS JUMPER by PAN,FRANCESCA

REBOUND DEF by DIOUF,ANNE FRANCOISE
GOOD JUMPER by FLETCHER,KIERRA

MISS JUMPER by CUBAJ,LORELA

REBOUND DEF by CUBAJ,LORELA
GOOD LAYUP by PAN,FRANCESCA(in the paint)



